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Year 3 highlights 

On Friday, ten Year 3 children joined six 

other schools at St Dunstan’s for a multi-

sports afternoon. The children participated 

in a wide range of activities including 

netball, basketball, hockey and 

football. Their brilliant skills and 

behaviour 

were a credit 

to the school. 

 

Monday was our fabulous Romans and Celts Day. 

The morning was devoted to learning about the 

Roman army and Boudicca’s uprising, while in the 

afternoon the Celts painted their faces and we all 

headed into battle! 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086005376237
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Headteacher’s Newsletter 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

It’s been a slightly quieter week in school, with some classes beginning their assessments and others 

preparing to start theirs next week. I’ve also seen a huge amount of excitement and hard work going into 

the all-important Christmas performances. It’s hard to believe that next week we’ll be opening advent 

calendars and welcoming the Christmas season - this year, and especially this term, has flown by! 

This week we completed our assembly theme, exploring the wonderful artwork of Jacqui Parkinson and 

reflecting on key moments in Jesus’ story. We ended by thinking about surprises and hope: the surprise 

felt by the disciples when Jesus rose from the tomb, and the hope his return brought. We also discussed 

how we can offer hope to one another when times are difficult. 

Our netball team put on a fantastic performance against Greenfield School, who travelled to Pyrford for 

their match. Our girls were triumphant and thoroughly enjoyed the experience - it was wonderful to see 

their pride and team spirit. That same pride shone through during our first prospective parent tour on 

Thursday, where over 15 visitors were warmly welcomed by our brilliant Year 6 ambassadors. The 

feedback was hugely positive, and it was a pleasure to showcase our school. If you know families looking 

for Reception places for September 2026, please encourage them to contact the school office - we have a 

few more tour dates available before the deadline. 

And of course… Christmas is officially in the air! We’re very much looking forward to seeing many of you 

at the Christmas Fair on Saturday 6th. Not only is it a wonderful community event, but it’s also a major 

fundraiser for our PTA. This year, the PTA is supporting several significant school projects, including the 

new swimming pool changing rooms and our JOY project, so every contribution makes a real difference. 

The festivities begin on Friday 5th with Mufti Day - let the fun begin! 

Have a great weekend.  

Gavin Dutton 
Headteacher 

We are looking to expand our collection of quiet outdoor playground 
games for the KS2 children to use at lunchtime, and we would be very 

grateful for your help. 
If you have any games of chess, snakes and ladders, Connect 4 

or Jenga, or any large scale garden/outdoor games that you no longer 
use, we would be delighted to give them a new home at school.  

Games with larger pieces or sturdy boards are especially useful for 
outdoor play. Donations don't need to be new, gently used sets in 

good condition are perfect. 
If you have anything you'd be happy to pass on, please send it in with 

your child or drop it at the school office marked for Mrs Murray’s 
attention.  

Thank you so much for your support in helping us enrich the children's 
playtime activities. 

Behaviour Tip: 

Try to replace ‘stop that’ (or various connotations of it) with something more 

preventative. Try ‘Remember our rule about’ or ‘I need you to’ or ‘Do you remember 

last week when you ate all of your dinner without fuss? That’s what I need from you 

now, thank you’. 
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N SQUIRRELS - Alayna & Alice Last week we read the story Owl Babies. We began by sharing what we already knew about owls 

and then explored some new and interesting facts. Alayna and Alice used the resources to create their own wonderful owl 

pictures. Well done girls! 

R BEECH - Blayke for trying extra hard in her writing. We wrote about celebrations we have had. She listened carefully for all 

the sounds and tried to form her letters correctly too. Well done Blayke, keep up the good work! 

R HAZEL - Mabel for working very hard on her Maths task. She was able to show all the pairs of cubes that make 5 and write 

down the number of cubes that had been coloured. She was very proud to show Mrs Freeman her work. We are very proud of 

her! 

1 OAK - Elsie In English we have been using text maps to help us learn more facts about penguins, inspired by our text The 

Emperor’s Egg. Miss Daly loves how enthusiastic Elsie has been about discovering what penguins are like and where they live. 

In her writing, Elsie has accurately used and capitalised proper nouns to show that penguins live in Antarctica. She always tries 

her best in everything she does and her writing is no exception. Well done Elsie! 

1 PINE - Albie for his fantastic efforts in Music. In Year 1 we have been learning to keep the beat to music with different 

tempos and used the djembes (African drums) for the first time. Albie was calm and respectful while waiting for his turn and 

kept perfectly to the beat. Well done Albie! 

2 CEDAR -  Livai We have been learning about 2D shapes. Livai made 2D shapes using the geoboards and described their 

properties using the correct terminology. 

2 HAWTHORN - Alex for showing fantastic knowledge in our History lessons where he remembered many facts about The 

Great Fire of London. He pretended he was Samuel Pepys and wrote his diary. Well done Alex! 

3 ELM - Harry for the brilliant contribution he made to our Romans and Celts Day. His interest and enthusiasm were evident 

throughout the day and he completed some excellent work, as well as enjoying our battle. Wonderful work Harry! 

3 MAPLE - Horatio On Monday we had our Roman and Celts Day in Year 3. Horatio enjoys history and worked so hard all 

morning. When learning about why the Roman army was successful, Horatio explained in detail what a Roman soldier needed.  

Mrs Goree is really proud of all his work. Well done Horatio! 

4 ALDER - Eadie In Geography we are learning about different biomes across the world. Eadie listened carefully to the 

information about the tundra, took detailed notes and produced an excellent page filled with facts. 

4 LARCH  - Jake In Year 4 we have been exploring how water can change states. Jake was a very inquisitive scientist and 

impressed us with his knowledge and understanding. He explained what he noticed using scientific vocabulary! 

5 ROWAN - Jack for producing an exceptional piece of work on the Mayan civilization, demonstrating a high level of 

understanding, organisation and attention to detail. His carefully constructed storyboard presents the Mayan creation story 

with clarity and coherence, reflecting his thoughtful interpretation. In addition, his accurately designed map effectively 

illustrates the regions where the Ancient Maya lived, showcasing his ability to apply geographical knowledge with precision. 

Super work Jack, well done! 

5 WILLOW - Figen for creating a fantastic story map of the creation story according to the Ancient Maya civilisation. Her 

description of each part is brilliant and she explained her ideas clearly with lovely illustrations. It is obvious that she spent lots 

of time and effort on her work - well done! 

6 ASPEN -  Mia for her wonderful Christmas artwork. She took such great care over her work. 

Mrs Brockway loves the way she blended the colours, as well as how she used lighter shades to 

show the light reflecting off the baubles. Her use of pastels added great texture to her work too. 

What an eye-catching picture! 

6 HOLLY - Hattie We carried out some interesting experiments in Science when we investigated 

what refraction is. Hattie wrote up a super explanation of what she thought would happen when 

we put a straw in a glass of water. She wrote up her results and conclusion, showing her 

understanding. Mrs Bull loves her diagrams which explain refraction. A super piece of work. Well 

done Hattie! 

6 LAUREL - Armaan for creating a fantastic information page about the Amazon in our 

Geography lesson. He thought carefully about how to organise his information, making it 

attractive and interesting for the reader. Well done Armaan - keep up the great work! 
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Wed 3 Dec 09:00 Engage Christmas Assembly 

Thu 4 Dec pm Y6 choir to Charrington Manor Care Home 

Fri 5 Dec  Mufti Day for Christmas Fair 

Fri 5 Dec 18:30-21:00 PTA Wreath Making Workshop 

Sat 6 Dec 08:00-12:00 School Christmas Tree Sale 

Sat 6 Dec 13:00-15:00 School Christmas Fair 

Wed 10 Dec 10:00 Reception Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Wed 10 Dec 14:00 KS1 Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Thu 11 Dec 14:00 KS2 Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Fri 12 Dec  Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Lunch 

Fri 12 Dec 14:40-15:00 Squirrels Sing Christmas 

Mon 15 Dec am Elf visits Nursery & Reception 

Tue 16 Dec 08:45-09:30 KS2 Awards Assembly 

Tue 16 Dec 14:40-15:00 Squirrels Sing Christmas 

Wed 17 Dec 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Awards Assembly 

Thu 18 Dec 09:00 Christmas Service @ CoGS 

Fri 19 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 22 Dec - Fri 2 Jan  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

additions & 

changes in bold 

& italics 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling your ink cartridges.    

 Please bring to the school office.  We cannot take toner and laser 

cartridges. 
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If you would like your child to have the 
school Christmas lunch on Friday 12th 
December please ensure you contact the 
office TODAY to avoid disappointment.  
There is also a Halal Roast Chicken option. 
Friday 12th December will also be 
Christmas Jumper Day.  
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Mon 5 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Wed 28 Jan  INSET DAY 

Mon 2 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb 15:30 - 17:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Thu 5 Feb 15:30 - 19:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Mon 9 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Wed 11 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Thu 12 Feb  Y1 to Milestones Museum 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 23 Feb  Young Voices Choir to O2 

Mon 9 Mar  Y3 Elm Feet First Training 

Tue 10 Mar  Y3 Maple Feet First Training 

Wed 11 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Wed 18 Mar  YN & YR Little City @ CoGS 

Wed 25 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Fri 27 Mar 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 30 Mar - Fri 10 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 13 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Mon 27 - Wed 29 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday 

Thu 7 May  YR to Wellington Park 

Fri 8 May  Y4 to Hampton Court 

Mon 11 - Thu 14 May  Y6 SATS 

Thu 21 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 10 Jun  Y1 Animal Club Workshop 

Sat 13 Jun  School Summer Fair 

Tue 16 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 17 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Bugfest 

Thu 18 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 19 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Sat 20 Jun evening Y4 Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 24 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Fri 26 Jun  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 29 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 30 Jun & Wed 1 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Mon 6  - Fri 10 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Fri 17 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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Term Dates … This Year 

(2025/26) 

Friday 19th December Term ends at 12:00 

Monday 5th January First day of term 

Wednesday 28th January INSET DAY 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February HALF TERM 

Friday 27th March Term ends  at 12:00 

Monday 13th April First day of term 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May HALF TERM 

Monday 29th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July Term ends at 12:00 

Term Dates … Next Year  

(2026/27) 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Thursday 3rd September Term starts for children 

Friday 16th October INSET DAY 

Monday 19th - Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

Monday 4th January First day of term 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 24th March Term ends 

Thursday 25th March INSET DAY 

Monday 12th April First day of term 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 28th June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd July Term ends  
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Sporty Kidz are pleased to offer a special Black 

Friday promotion for families at our school. 

For a limited time, new customers can enjoy a 

FREE taster session at any of the Sporty 

Kidz after-school sports clubs or Soccer 

Saturdays sessions this term. 

This is a great opportunity for children to try out 

high-quality coaching in a fun, safe and 

inclusive environment. 

Available Sessions Include: 

• After-school sports clubs at our school (Mini 

Tennis on Wednesdays; Basketball on 

Thursdays) 

• Soccer Saturdays at Goldsworth Park Recreation Ground, Woking (10–11am for 

ages 3–10) 

If you would like to book your child’s free taster session or would like more 

information, please contact Sporty Kidz directly: 

� info@SportyKidz.co.uk 

� 07751 228196 

Sporty Kidz also run Birthday Parties - "The ultimate must have party for energetic 

kids!" 

We hope your child enjoys this special opportunity. 
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